Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction
PhiCap capacitors
Series/Type:  MKPxxx-D
Ordering code:  B32343C****A***
Date:  October 2013
Version:  3
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.

Three-phase capacitors – VR = 220 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP220-D-0.4
B32343C2001A520 0.4 1.1 0.5 1.3 3 × 9,0 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP220-D-0.6
B32343C2001A720 0.6 1.6 0.75 2.0 3 × 13.5 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP220-D-0.8
B32343C2011A020 0.8 2.2 1.0 2.6 3 × 18.5 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP200-D-1.2
B32343C2011A520 1.2 3.3 1.5 4.0 3 × 27.5 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP230-D-0.5
B32343C2002A530 0.5 1.3 0.6 1.6 3 × 10 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP230-D-0.7
B32343C2002A730 0.7 1.9 0.9 2.3 3 × 15 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP230-D-1.0
B32343C2012A030 1.0 2.5 1.2 3.0 3 × 20 63.5 × 129 0.30 12
MKP230-D-1.5
B32343C2012A530 1.5 3.8 1.8 4.6 3 × 30 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 380 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantitiy
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP380-D-0.8
B32343C3011A080 0.8 1.3 1.0 1.5 3 × 6 52 × 114 0.30 12
MKP380-D-1.3
B32343C3011A580 1.3 1.9 1.5 2.3 3 × 9 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP380-D-1.7
B32343C3021A080 1.7 2.5 2.0 3.0 3 × 12.5 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP380-D-2.1
B32343C3021A580 2.1 3.2 2.5 3.8 3 × 15.5 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP380-D-4.2
B32343C3051A080 4.2 6.3 5.0 7.6 3 × 31 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
 Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32343C****A***
 PhiCap capacitors MKPxxx-D
CAP FILM P PM October 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 400 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP400-D-1.0
B32343C4012A000 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.7 3 × 7 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP400-D-1.5
B32343C4012A500 1.5 2.2 1.8 2.6 3 × 10 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP400-D-2.0
B32343C4022A000 2.0 2.9 2.4 3.5 3 × 13 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP400-D-2.5
B32343C4022A500 2.5 3.6 3.0 4.3 3 × 17 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP400-D-5.0
B32343C4052A000 5.0 7.2 6.0 8.6 3 × 33 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 415 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP415-D-1.0
B32343C4012A010 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.6 3 × 6 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP415-D-1.5
B32343C4012A510 1.5 2.1 1.8 2.4 3 × 9 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP415-D-2.0
B32343C4022A010 2.0 2.8 2.4 3.4 3 × 12 53  × 114 0.40 12
MKP415-D-2.5
B32343C4022A510 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.2 3 × 15 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP415-D-5.0
B32343C4052A010 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.4 3 × 31 63.5 × 154 0.40 12
 Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32343C****A***
 PhiCap capacitors MKPxxx-D
CAP FILM P PM October 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 440 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP440-D-0.9
B32343C4011A040 0.9 1.2 1.0 1.3 3 × 5 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP440-D-1.0
B32343C4012A040 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.6 3 × 6 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP440-D-1.2
B32343C4011A540 1.2 1.6 1.5 2.0 3 × 7 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP440-D-1.5
B32343C4012A540 1.5 2.0 1.8 2.3 3 × 8 53 × 114 0.30 12
MK440-D-2.1
B32343C4021A540 2.1 2.7 2.5 3.3 3 × 11 53 × 114 0.40 12
MKP440-D-2.5
B32343C4022A540 2.5 3.3 3.0 3.9 3 × 13 63.5 × 129 0.30 12
MKP440-D-4.2
B32343C4051A040 4.2 5.5 5.0 6.6 3 × 23 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP440-D-5.0
B32343C4052A040 5.0 6.5 6.0 7.8 3 × 27 63.5 × 154 0.50 12
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 480 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP480-D-1.5
B32343C4012A580 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.2 3 × 7 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP480-D-2.0
B32343C4022A080 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.9 3 × 9 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP480-D-2.5
B32343C4022A580 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.6 3 × 11 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP480-D-4.2
B32343C4051A080 4.2 5.1 5.0 6.1 3 × 19 63.5 × 154 0.50 12
 Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32343C****A***
 PhiCap capacitors MKPxxx-D
CAP FILM P PM October 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.
Three-phase capacitors – VR = 525 V AC, 50/60 Hz, delta connection
Product / Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR Dimensions Weight Quantity
Ordering code Output IR Output IR  d × h  per
 kvar A kvar A μF mm kg box
MKP525-D-1.0
B32343C5012A020 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 3 × 4 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP525-D-1.5
B32343C5012A520 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.0 3 × 6 53 × 114 0.30 12
MKP525-D-2.0
B32343C5022A020 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 3 × 8 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
MKP525-D-2.5
B32343C5022A520 2.5 2.7 2.7 3.0 3 × 9 63.5 × 129 0.40 12
 Film capacitors – Power Factor Correction B32343C****A***
 PhiCap capacitors MKPxxx-D
CAP FILM P PM October 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.